

ER SHEET

Attorney Docket No. 396.43258X00

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. c	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  AZUMA, TAKAYA SHIROUZU, SUSUMU	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: NOF CORPORATION					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: <b>20-3, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku,</b> Tokyo, Japan					
Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other						
Execution Date: October 20, 2003.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)  104/76793	execution date of the application is: October 20, 2003.  B. Patent Registration No.(s)					
 Additional number(s) attached □ Yes ☒ No						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1					
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209	8. Deposit account number:					
USA  City: State: Zip:	01-2135					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William I. Solomon, Reg# 28,565  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

/11/10/2003 LLANDGRA 00000035 10476793

Form PTO-1595

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015126 FRAME: 0365** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable ned inventor, I hereby sell ar	consideration, t	the sufficiency and receipt o	f which is hereby a	acknowledged, as a below
	000 500 4 - 1-		a-ku, Tokyo Japan		
its	2U-3, EDISU 4-CNG successors and assigns or otherica, in and to			and interest, in an	d for the United States of
	DETERGE	NT COMPO	SITION FOR DRY CL	EANING	
tio	ented by me (if only one is n for United States Letters i ich may be granted therefo	Patent therefor,	executed by me even date he	erewith, and all Un	ited States Letters Patent
ent	ire ownership of the said Le	tters Patent wher	n granted, to be held and enj	oyed by said	
	NOF CORPORATION	, ·	its sucessors, assigns or other		
and	n for which said Letters Pat me or us if this assignment as And I hereby agree to I proper in the prosecution atinuation-in-part, substitute interference proceedings, or	nd sale had not b sign and execute of the above-nam , divisional, rene	een made; e any further documents or i ned application or in the pre ewal, reviewed or reissue app	nstruments which paration and prose plications or in an	may be necessary, lawful, cution of any continuing,
	And I do hereby autho	-	the Commissioner of Patent	s to issue said Let	ters Patent to said
			(Full Name)		(Signature)
1)	Date October 20, 200	3 Inventor	Takaya AZUMA	Jakona	ARma
	Residence Tokyo,			_Citizenship	Japan
		, Kohoku 2-ch	ome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo,	-	
->			Susumu SHIROU	Λ	Shirouzu
2)	Pasidance Hyogo,	nventor Japan		Citizenshin	Japan
			ocho 1-chome, Nishino	_	o, Japan
۵)		_			
3)	Date	Inventor		Citizenshin	
				-	
4)					
				_	
	Post Office Address		<del> </del>		
5)	Date	Inventor _			
	Residence			_Citizenship	
	Post Office Address				
Wit	tness(es)				
	All)	2)		_4)	
	1)	3)		5)	

**RECORDED: 11/06/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 015126 FRAME: 0366